BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
REFERENCE
2500- AND 2554-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
2500-TYPE
TELEPHONE
SET
Fig. 1-2500- and 2554-Type Telephone Sets

handset jack)
• 2554B2 Housing
COlOR ORDERING GUIDE
CONN TEL SET, CORD, COORDINATED
BLOCK HOUSING, HANDSET FACEPLATE
COLOR COLOR COLOR
Lt Olive Black -03 Charcoal -70
Gray -49 Ivory -50 Muted Ivory -80
Ivory -50 Moss Green -51 U Green -71
Brown* -54 Red ·53 Muted Red ·69
Pastel Yellow -56 Lt Yellow -72
White -58 Lt Gray -73
Lt Beige -60 Muted Beige -75
Aqua Blue ·62 Muted Blue -76
* Only the 625F connecting block is available in Brown (-54).
Page 2
-:
11:1
tD
w
TEL SET
TEL SET
BASE
HOUSING HANDSET
25000 P·83A300 G3·Type
250002
25000M 250002M tt G15A
2554B P·83H600 G3-Type
2554BM 2554B2M 2554B2 G15A
2554BMl' 2554B2P 2554B2 G15A tt ** u
* Refer to Table A for color selection.
t Includes P-25E803 card retainer.
HANDSET MTG
CORD CORD
03BN
H4CJ or
04BT
H40U 04BU
H4CJ
H40U
TABLE B
TELEPHONE SET COMPONENTS*
HANDSET MTG.CORD
JACK JACK
DIAL
62303
6160 or
62304 35A3A,
35Y3A,
or
35Y30
616B
FACEPLATE CARD GUARD
RINGER
ASSY RETAINER ASSY
C4A P860500T P·90D052
P-25E803
0·180190t

and Tables G, H, I, J.
3.03 Replaceable Apparatus: (Refer to Table
B for component ordering guide.) Component
parts should be maintained in accordance with
section covering the item.
3.04 For common installation and maintenance
information for these sets, refer to Section
502-500-110.
3.05 For general information on modular telephone
sets, refe~~o to Section 503-100-100.
ISS 5, SECTION 502-503-101
TABLE C
2500- AND 255i4-TVPE TELEPHONE SETS
POLARITY <GUARD CONNECTIONS
WIRE OR LEAD
REMOVE CONNECT
FROM TO
Dial BK RR Tofguard
net. assembly
Line
BR*
c S of guard
Switch net. assembly
BK Strapt
G
Term. RR
Guard net.
Assembly
w Term. C
net.
Note: For use when specified by local instructions
for end-to-end signsJing installation.
* Factory-wired telE,phone set.
t 2554-type set wirt!d for lAl or 1A2 KTS.
2554B2P ONLY:
523A3 PLU6
(NOT SHOWN ON
BACK SIDE)
2554B2P
OR
2554B2M
TELSET
BASE
~ -~·
630A4 CONN BLK
WALL SET MT6
WITH COVER PLATE
NOTE:
GI5A
HANDSET
255482
HOUSING
H4DU CORD MUS1' BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.
Fig. 4-2554BM or 25!i4BMP Telephone Set, Assembly
Page 5
SECTION 502-503-101
(R)~ (R)
RING ~ .~ ... :
(Yl;! (Yl
GRD ~
Page 6
(W)
RR
(R-G)
(BK)
(W),..,. (S)
(w)~
IBK )':' J
e
mr~ l2